1010 07-06-1998

	_		
Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	4. 10075	4588 SONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Atterney Decket No. 100635
To the Assistant Comm	issioner for Patents: Please	record the attached	l original document or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party Shizuo SASAKI Takekazu ITO . Additional name(s) of conveying party	24.98	TOYO 1, Toy	and address of receiving party(ies): TA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA ots-che, Toyots-shi ken, 471-8571
attached? 3. A. Nature of conveyance:	Yes 🛭 No		
X Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: June		B, Additio	onal name(s) & address(cs) attached?
4. A. If this document is being Patent Application No.(a) 09/076,787	_	C. Patent	
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be	hom correspondence		r of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:A. Oliff			ee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 cd (Check No. <u>8667</u>)
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 194 Alexandria, V.A	28		verpayment or charge any underpayment to unt number 15-0461.
4.00			
James A. Offit Jay A. Stelacone Registr	ation No. 27,075 ation No. P-42,168	** 00 *********************************	Date:
DEPOSIT ACCOUNT USE			

DEPOSIT ACCOUNT USE
AUTHORIZATION
Please grant any extension
necessary for entry;
Charge any fee due to our
Deposit Account No. 15-0461

PATENT

REEL: 9275 FRAME: 0777

484 18-19-25-25 484 787 71

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hersinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHI	KI KAISHA					
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan					
				:_			
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and		the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby salis, a to the invention entitled	usigns a			
(Thie of	AN INTERNAL COMBUSTIO	AN INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE					
Invention)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
	selating to International Patent Application of the United States was executed on a		and/or for which application for Let	ters Pat			
insert date	(a) executed on	_: Oliff & Berrid					
f execution f application,	(b) filed on May 13, 1998	Virginia, U. E	 A. hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specific 	led			
not oncurrent)	Serial No. <u>09 / 076,787</u>	data, when known.					
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamin	ation application based thereon, fo	sted on said application and any continuation or the full term or terms for which the said I y, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letz	Letters			
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patentie), in any interferer proceeding which may arise or be decle including separate assignments and deeproducing evidence.	SSIGNEE may doem necessary, discluding in the preparation and proce, reissue, recamination, or publiced in relation to same, such acts that the process of t	and without charge to but at the expense of sirable or expedient, for securing, malatainal resecution of said application(s) and the iss is use proceeding, and in any litigation or of include but not be limited to executing all providing sworm testimony, and obtaining an overland of the providing sworm testimony, and obtaining and overland testimony.	ng and nance o ther legs papers			
		as asserting investority may (in	and the second s				
Signatures)	1) Shirup Sasaki (SKONATUPE)	Shizuo Sasaki.	June 1, 1998				
	(SIGNATURE)	(ITPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	· Jakehazu to	Takekazu Ito	June 1, 1998				
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	SI(SKINATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	B) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	(,	, ,				
	ELIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(CATE)				
	7)(BIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	•						
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				

PATENT REEL: 9275 FRAME: 0778

RECORDED: 06/24/1998